## W.B. Formano 27

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable crime reported und	der section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.  P.S. Ashulia (M). Year 2023 FIR No. 3.13.123 Date 254 1142  ii) Act. Sections
* NAC! A Sections	ii) Act Sections
# Art 1 Sections 379/40/4	
S. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1645	Time at 1835 th
MOccumence of Offence Day Surlay	Time al 15.456 to 16. 134
al Information received Date 04/1241-523	Time of 18354 GD No 1.649 at the P.S.
E Blood of Commence: of Direction and Distance from D.S.	APProx 19 17
b) Address At A Can Shought Mal	a full Hurs hond (NH 60 A)
of Allies Did Aluli	Boar No Muchal Charala Gl. 40 VII
a) to anno autoida limit of this Dalisa Station, than the nam	Beat No. Anchal Changle (1 40 All e of P. S. District The 143
c) in case outside limit of this Police Station, then the ham	6 OF . O.
a Name : Starters A	charga . Sp. of police
a) Name:	charga G. of Police  Charga G) Nationality which
D) Fathers / Musband's Name	d) Nationality Inchan.
C) Date / Teer of Divin	Sil- fulli
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full p (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Januculais Augustian Communication Communica
( Raju Hee	per of the vehicle us MS ST 8030. THERACE)  for of the vehicle us MS ST 8030. THERACE)  fiver of the vehicle us MSST 8030.  iver of the vehicle us MSST 8030.  iver of the vehicle wo MSST Reports  very reshirted boring Reports  18030, THTA ACE.
2 Dn	iver of the wester Dist furth.
Bonson	energy Misher all having Ross wo
60 100	ner of the vehicle will
Si MAS EC	18030, TATA ACE.
7477 33	
	•
e <del>e</del> .	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/inform	ant.
1	
9. Prticulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate	sheet, if required):
W1555/8050	THATH ACE LOSONES WITH MANY SCREEN
	YAL)
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved :	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any:	The original whiles course of about which is healed on fill is
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)	The original willen Courset of
the Comple	ations which is treated on FIRE 4
a the has how	e was.
ę.	
,	
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission	on of offence(s) w/s 379/411/414/1258
none and	
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe	ed S1: Soumen - K. Jander - to take up the
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe	ed S1: Soumen - K. Jander - to take up the
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe	ed S1: Source Lander to take up the on point of jurisdiction. PIR read over to
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe	ed S1: Source Lander to take up the on point of jurisdiction. PIR read over to
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to ed and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe	ed S1: Source Lander to take up the on point of jurisdiction. PIR read over to
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to ed and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name:
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe	ad S. Sorumen La James to take up the on point of jurisdiction. Pix read over to ed and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe nvestigation/transférred to P. S. he Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded to the correctly recor	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name:
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe nvestigation/transferred to P. S. he Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded to the correctly recor	Some to take up the on point of furisdiction. Pix read over to be and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name: Sr. Some Charge, Police Station with Name: Sr. Some
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe nvestigation/transferred to P. S. he Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded to the correctly recor	Some for the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name:  Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Rank  Laurence for the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name:  Source for the Officer-in-Charge for the Officer-in-Charge for the Officer-in-Charge for the

To,
The Inspector In-Charge
Purulia Muffasil Police Station
Dist-Purulia



Ref: Purulia (M) GDE No- 1620, Dtd. 24.12.2023.

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR.

Sir,

In producing herewith the arrested accused persons namely (i) Raju Kumar (35 Yrs) S/o- Shekhar Kumar (Helper of the vehicle) & (ii) Aditya Kumar (38 Yrs) S/o- Anadi Charan Kumar (Driver of the vehicle) both of Vill- Mishirdih, PO- Jhunhjka, PS- Arsha, Dist- Purulia and seized vehicle (TATA Ace) having registration No- WB 55 8030 loaded with approx 06 (Six) Quintal of different types of iron scrap (KABADI MAL) under proper seizure list before you to start a specific case.

I beg to state that today 24.12.2023 while I, SI Shoumik Acharyya along with C/- 1147 Bappaditya Nandi & C/- 1350 Subodh Kumar Bauri both of Purulia (M) PS, Dist- Purulia vide Purulia (M) C.C No-5721/2023, Dtd. 24.12.2023 and GDE No- 1620 Dtd. 24.12.2023 are performing day mobile duty at PS area, at about 14.15 hrs I received an information from my source that one vehicle (TATA Ace) having registration No-WB 55 8030 loaded with illegal different types of iron scrap (KABADI MAL) is going towards Bhangra morh on Purulia - Hura road. After receiving the information I contacted with you and as per guidance and instruction we are left that place to track and stopped this illegal transportation of iron scrap (KABADI MAL). After a long chase we managed to stop the vehicle near Bhangra morh under Purulia (M) PS at about 15.45 hrs. On seeing the Police party the driver and the helper of the above noted vehicle tried to flee away but we managed to apprehend them. On being asked the apprehended persons disclosed their identity as noted above. On demand they failed to produce any valid document in respect of loaded iron scrap (KABADI MAL). On preliminary enquiry it could be learnt that the driver and helper along with the owner of the said vehicle were procuring the said illegal different types of iron scrap (KABADI MAL) in different places and transporting the same in a clandestine manner to another district/state. So, it is reasonable to believe that they were transporting the said illegal iron scrap (KABADI MAL) by illegally after procuring.

Accordingly, I seized the vehicle (TATA Ace) having registration No- WB 55 8030 loaded with approx 06 (Six) Quintal of different types of iron scrap (KABADI MAL) under proper seizure list duly signed by the accompanied Police persons as there was no availability of any local person, as such I could not collect the signature of the local people in seizure list during seizure.

The seizure was made between 15.55 to 16.15 hrs. I also arrested the above noted accused persons after maintaining all formalities regarding arrest after issuing Check List. Informed them the ground of arrest and issued Memo of Arrest. After that we made a proper arrangement and brought the arrested accused persons and seized vehicle loaded with iron scrap (KABADI MAL) at PS for safe custody.

Therefore, I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the (i) Raju Kumar (35 Yrs) S/o- Shekhar Kumar (Helper of the vehicle) & (ii) Aditya Kumar (38 Yrs) S/o- Anadi Charan Kumar both of Vill- Mishirdih, PO- Jhunhjka, PS- Arsha, Dist- Purulia and the owner of the seized vehicle (TATA Ace) having registration No- WB 55 8030 under proper section of law.

## **Enclosed:**

- 1) Arrest Memos
- 2) Check Lists
- 3) Seizure lists

Received on 24.12.23 of 18.35 hrs. and started privation (m) ps come 313/15 privation (m) ps come 313/15 D-24/12/23 75 379/411/414/120B

Purulia (M) P.S

Yours faithfully,

alimo

(Shoumik Acharyya)

SI of Police

PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia

ě